Otterbein University Updated: 2/21/2020

2020-2021 Tuition and Fees

Summer 2020
Undergraduate Students, taking Undergraduate Courses $500 per credit hour
Undergraduate Tuition Semester Annual Credit Hour
Full Time Undergraduate $ 16,312 $ 32,624
Overload (over 18 hours per semester) $ 586
Part-time Undergraduate (up to 11 hours per semester) $ 586
Course audit tuition: part time undergraduate $ 120
Master of Arts in Education (MAE) $ 559
Master of Arts in Teaching (MAT) $ 559
Master of Arts in Educational Mathematics (MAEM) $ 559
Master of Business Administration (MBA) $ 650
Master of Science in Allied Health (MSAH) $ 576
Master of Science in Nursing (MSN): 5000 & 6000 level nursing courses $ 630
Nurse Anesthetists (NA) Specific Courses, including 7600-7899 (see below):
Cohort Enrolled Primr summer 2020 in the Nurse Anesthetists Program $ 1,100
Cohorts entering summer 2020 in the Nurse Anesthetists Program $ 1,150
Doctor of Nursing Practice (DNP): 7000-7500, 7900-8000 level nursing courses $ 710
Course audit tuition $ 130
Professional Development (PD) non-degree credit - EDUC 6700 $ 200

TESOL (Please note that there is a special tuition rate for this section only)

Credit by Otterbein Exam

$ 35
Student Life Fee Semester Summer Annual
Undergraduates - FT $ 100 $ 200
Undergraduates - PT $ 50 $ 100
Graduate Students -PT & FT $ 50 $ 100
**Regardless of credit hours enrolled the Student Life Fee will be billed. Exclusions include: Non-degree seeking students.
University Information Technology Fee Semester Summer Annual
Full time students $ 125 $ 250
UG FT: 12 cr hrs and above GRAD FT: 6 cr hrs and above
Part time students $ 75 $ 150
UG PT: Less than 12 cr hrs GRAD PT: Less than 6 cr hrs
Summer (including May) $10 per credit hour

May Travel Fee - Spring 2020
$ 500

Cardinal Term (per credit hour)
Undergraduate $ 125
Graduate Level Varies based on graduate program

English as a Second Language
Part time students
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HOUSING
Academic Year Double
per year $6,802
per semester $3,401
per day $30.64
Summer Term n/a

Semester

Double Room

$6,200

$3,100

$27.93
$25 per day (w/roommate)
$2,000 for whole summer

$35 per day

Double Room

$6,744

$3,372
$30.38

$7,202

$3,601
$32.45
n/a

Academic Year (Building Il only)

$7,202

$3,601

$32.45
n/a

Summer

Standard Single Room

$6,200
$3,100
$27.93
$25 per day
$2,000 for whole summer

$35 per day

Single Room

$6,944

$3,472
$31.28

Summer + Academic Double

$8,035
$3,401
$30.64
$1,233

Annual

Super Single Room

$8,200
(additional $2,000)

$4,100

$36.94

$35 per day
$2,800 for whole summer

$35 per day

Super-Single Room

$8,744
(additional $2,000)

$4,372

$39.39

$8,435
$3,601
$32.45
$1,233

MEAL PLANS

120 Meals

$260 Cardinal Dollars

per year $5,268

per semester $2,634
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Meal Plans

150 Meals

$225 Cardinal Dollars

$5,418
$2,709

(Fees subject to change)

210 Meals

$150 Cardinal Dollars

$5,568
$2,784

19 meals per week

No Cardinal Dollars

$5,568
$2,784
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