Otterbein University 2020-2021 Tuition and Fees Updated: 2/21/2020

## Summer 2020

Undergraduate Students, taking Undergraduate Cours	ses	\$500 per credit hour		
dergraduate Tuition	Se	emester	Annual	Credit Hour
Full Time Undergraduate	\$	16,312 \$	32,624	
Overload (over 18 hours per semester)			\$	586
Part-time Undergraduate (up to 11 hours per seme	ester)		\$	586
Course audit tuition: part time undergraduate			\$	120
duate and Professional Program Tuition				Credit Hour
Master of Arts in Education (MAE)			\$	559
Master of Arts in Teaching (MAT)			\$	559
Master of Arts in Educational Mathematics (MAEM)	)		\$	559
Master of Business Administration (MBA)			\$	650
Master of Science in Allied Health (MSAH)			\$	576
Master of Science in Nursing (MSN): 5000 & 6000	level nursing courses		\$	630
Nurse Anesthetists (NA) Specific Courses, including	7600-7899 (see below):			
Cohort Enrolled Pritor summer 2020 in the Nurs	se Anesthetists Program		\$	1,100
Cohorts entering summer 2020 in the Nurse A	Anesthetists Program		\$	1,150
Doctor of Nursing Practice (DNP): 7000-7500, 790	0-8000 level nursing courses	3	\$	710
Course audit tuition			\$	130
Professional Development (PD) non-degree credit	- EDUC 6700		\$	200
TESOL (Please note that there is a special tuition r				
dit by Otterbein Exam				
			\$	35
dent Life Fee	Se	emester	Summer	Annual
Undergraduates - FT	\$	100	\$	200
Undergraduates - PT	\$	50	\$	100
Graduate Students -PT & FT	\$	50	\$	100
egardless of credit hours enrolled the Student Life Fee w	₹	**		100
iversity Information Technology Fee		emester	Summer	Annual
Full time students	\$	125	\$	250
UG FT: 12 cr hrs and above GRAD FT: 6 cr Part time students	r hrs and above \$	75	\$	150
	ss than 6 cr hrs			
Summer (including May)		\$10 per credit hour		
y Travel Fee - Spring 2020			\$	500
			·	
dinal Term (per credit hour)  Undergraduate			\$	125
Graduate Level				d on graduate program
glish as a Second Language				
Part time students				

Part time students

HOUSING	Semester	Summer	Annual
	Double Room	Standard Single Room	Super Single Room
	\$6,200	\$6,200	\$8,200 (additional \$2,000)
	\$3,100	\$3,100	\$4,100
	\$27.93	\$27.93	\$36.94
	\$25 per day (w/roommate)	\$25 per day	\$35 per day
	\$2,000 for whole summer	\$2,000 for whole summer	\$2,800 for whole summer
	\$35 per day	\$35 per day	\$35 per day

Double Room	Single Room	Super-Single Room
\$6,744	\$6,944	\$8,744 (additional \$2,000)
\$3,372	\$3,472	\$4,372
\$30.38	\$31.28	\$39.39

	Academic Year Double	Academic Year Double		8(e)]TJ (l)y>BD77.2	
per year	\$6,802	\$7,202	\$8,035	\$8,435	
per semester	\$3,401	\$3,601	\$3,401	\$3,601	
per day	\$30.64	\$32.45	\$30.64	\$32.45	
Summer Term	n/a	n/a	\$1,233	\$1,233	

## Academic Year (Building II only)

\$7,202 \$3,601

\$32.45

n/a

EAL PLANS				
		Meal Plans		
	120 Meals	150 Meals	210 Meals	19 meals per week
	\$260 Cardinal Dollars	\$225 Cardinal Dollars	\$150 Cardinal Dollars	No Cardinal Dollars
per year	\$5,268	\$5,418	\$5,568	\$5,568
per semester	\$2,634	\$2,709	\$2,784	\$2,784